
 

   
AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING AND REALTED DEADLINES ON RECEIVER’S 

MOTION  APPROVING SALE OF ARTWORK AND OTHER RELIEF 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

 

KATHY BAZOIAN PHELPS (155564) 
kphelps@diamondmccarthy.com 
DIAMOND MCCARTHY LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, California 90067-4402 
Telephone:  (310) 651-2997 
 
CHRISTOPHER D. SULLIVAN (148083) 
csullivan@diamondmccarthy.com 
STACEY L. PRATT (124892) 
stacey.pratt@diamondmccarthy.com 
DIAMOND MCCARTHY LLP 
150 California Street, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone: (415) 692-5200 
Counsel for Bradley D. Sharp,  
Permanent Receiver 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION – LOS ANGELES 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
                          v. 
 
DIRECT LENDING INVESTMENTS 
LLC, 
 

Defendant. 

 Case No. 2:19−cv−02188−DSF−MRW 
Hon. Dale S. Fischer 
 
AMENDED NOTICE OF 
CONTINUED HEARING AND 
RELATED DEADLINES OF 
RECEVIER’S MOTION FOR 
ORDER:  

(1) APPROVING SALE OF 
ARTWORK;  

(2) MODIFYING SALE 
PROCEDURES OF 28 U.S.C §§ 
2001 AND 2004;  

(3) APPROVING STALKING 
HORSE BID; AND  

(4) APPROVING FORM AND/OR 
LIMITATION OF NOTICE 
UNDER LOCAL CIVIL RULE 

Case 2:19-cv-02188-DSF-MRW   Document 247   Filed 03/31/20   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:5933



 

   
AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING AND REALTED DEADLINES ON RECEIVER’S 

MOTION  APPROVING SALE OF ARTWORK AND OTHER RELIEF 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

 

66-7 
Date:    June 8, 2020 
Time:   1:30 p.m. 
Dept.: Courtroom 7D 
Place: United States District Court 
 Western Division 

350 West 1st Street,  
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the hearing on the Motion for Order: (1) 

Approving Sale of Artwork, (2) Modifying Sale Procedures of 28 U.S.C. §§ 2001(b) 

and 2004, (3) Approving Stalking Horse Bid, and (4) Approving Form and/or 

Limitation of Notice Under Local Civil Rule 66-7 (the “Motion”) (Dkt. No. 238) filed 

by Bradley D. Sharp, the Court-appointed permanent receiver (the “Receiver”), 

originally noticed for hearing on May 4, 2020, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 7D before 

Honorable Dale S. Fischer, has been continued to comply with federal, state, and local 

advisement surrounding COVID-19. The Receiver’s Motion will now be heard on June 

8, 2020, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 7D of the above entitled Court, located at 350 West 

1st Street, Los Angeles, California 90012. 

Further, the deadlines set forth in the Motion are hereby extended for the same 

reason.  The initial deadlines are hereby extended, as set forth below: 

 
Sale Process Commencement March 9, 2020 

Motion to Approve Bidding/Auction 
Procedures, Stalking Horse Bid, and 
Sale of Artwork to Successful 
Bidder(s), or Backup Bidder(s)  

To be filed on March 20, 2020 

Publish notice of proposed sale of 
Artwork in Los Angeles Times 
newspaper  

April 17, 2020  

Deadline to object to conduct of 
Auction and designation of Successful 
Bidders, and adequate assurance, 

May 25, 2020 (two weeks prior to the 
date of hearing on the Sale Approval 

Case 2:19-cv-02188-DSF-MRW   Document 247   Filed 03/31/20   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:5934



 

   
AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING AND REALTED DEADLINES ON RECEIVER’S 

MOTION  APPROVING SALE OF ARTWORK AND OTHER RELIEF 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

 

subject to Court approval Motion) 

Bid Deadline May 22, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. Pacific 
Standard Time 

Auction  May 29, 2020 at 10 a.m. Pacific 
Standard Time 

Notice and Statement Regarding 
Successful Bidder(s), or Backup 
Bidders 

To be filed on June 1, 2020 

Sale Hearing June 8, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. Los Angeles 
time 

Sale Closing As soon as practicable after Sale 
Hearing and no later than five (5) 
business days after Court Approval of 
the sale of artwork] 

 

The Motion is based upon the original Notice of Motion and Motion for Order: 

(1) Approving Sale of Artwork, (2) Modifying Sale Procedures of 28 U.S.C. §§ 

2001(b) and 2004, (3) Approving Stalking Horse Bid, and (4) Approving Form and/or 

Limitation of Notice Under Local Civil Rule 66-7, Notice of Hearing on the Motion 

(Dkt. No. 239), Memorandum of Points and Authorities (Dkt. No. 238-1), Declaration 

of Bradley D. Sharp (Dkt. No. 238-2), and upon such further oral argument, testimony 

and evidence as may be received at the hearing on this matter. 
 
DATED: March 31, 2020 DIAMOND McCARTHY LLP 

 
  

 By:  /s/ Christopher D. Sullivan 
 Christopher D. Sullivan  

Counsel for Bradley D. Sharp, 
Permanent Receiver  

Case 2:19-cv-02188-DSF-MRW   Document 247   Filed 03/31/20   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:5935


