	I			
1	KATHY BAZOIAN PHELPS (155564)			
2	kphelps@diamondmccarthy.com			
	DIAMOND MCCARTHY LLP			
3	1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1100			
4	Los Angeles, California 90067-4402			
5	Telephone: (310) 651-2997			
6	CHRISTOPHER D. SULLIVAN (148083)			
7	csullivan@diamondmccarthy.com			
	STACET L. FRATT (124092)			
8				
9	DIAMOND MCCARTHY LLP			
10	130 Camornia Street, Suite 2200			
	Phone: (415) 692-5200			
11	Counsel for Bradley D. Sharp,			
12	Permanent Receiver			
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
15	WESTERN DIVISION – LOS ANGELES			
16	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	Case No. 2:19-cv-02188-DSF-MRW		
17	COMMISSION,	Hon. Dale S. Fischer		
18	D1_:	AMENDED NOTICE OF		
	Plaintiff,	CONTINUED HEARING AND		
19	v.	RELATED DEADLINES OF		
20	,	RECEVIER'S MOTION FOR		
21	DIRECT LENDING INVESTMENTS	ORDER:		
	LLC,	(1) APPROVING SALE OF		
22		ARTWORK;		
23	Defendant.	(2)MODIFYING SALE PROCEDURES OF 28 U.S.C §§		
24		2001 AND 2004;		
24		(3) APPROVING STALKING		
25		HORSE BID; AND		
		(4) APPROVING FORM AND/OR		
26		LIMITATION OF NOTICE		
$_{\sim}$		UNDER LOCAL CIVIL RULE		

1	66-7	
2	Date:	June 8, 202
	Time:	1:30 p.m.
3	Dept.:	Courtroom
4	Place:	United Sta
_		Western D
5		350 West
6		Los Angel
7		
- 1		

020

n 7D

ates District Court

Division 1st Street. eles, CA 90012

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the hearing on the Motion for Order: (1) Approving Sale of Artwork, (2) Modifying Sale Procedures of 28 U.S.C. §§ 2001(b) and 2004, (3) Approving Stalking Horse Bid, and (4) Approving Form and/or Limitation of Notice Under Local Civil Rule 66-7 (the "Motion") (Dkt. No. 238) filed by Bradley D. Sharp, the Court-appointed permanent receiver (the "Receiver"), originally noticed for hearing on May 4, 2020, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 7D before Honorable Dale S. Fischer, has been continued to comply with federal, state, and local advisement surrounding COVID-19. The Receiver's Motion will now be heard on June 8, 2020, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 7D of the above entitled Court, located at 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, California 90012.

Further, the deadlines set forth in the Motion are hereby extended for the same reason. The initial deadlines are hereby extended, as set forth below:

Sale Process Commencement	March 9, 2020
Motion to Approve Bidding/Auction Procedures, Stalking Horse Bid, and Sale of Artwork to Successful Bidder(s), or Backup Bidder(s)	To be filed on March 20, 2020
Publish notice of proposed sale of Artwork in Los Angeles Times newspaper	April 17, 2020
Deadline to object to conduct of Auction and designation of Successful Bidders, and adequate assurance,	May 25, 2020 (two weeks prior to the date of hearing on the Sale Approval

27

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
1	0
1	1
1	2
1	3
1	4
1	5
1	6
1	7
1	8
1	9
2	0
2	1
2	2
2	3
2	4
2	5
2	6

27

subject to Court approval	Motion)
Bid Deadline	May 22, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time
Auction	May 29, 2020 at 10 a.m. Pacific Standard Time
Notice and Statement Regarding Successful Bidder(s), or Backup Bidders	To be filed on June 1, 2020
Sale Hearing	June 8, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. Los Angeles time
Sale Closing	As soon as practicable after Sale Hearing and no later than five (5) business days after Court Approval of the sale of artwork]

The Motion is based upon the original Notice of Motion and Motion for Order: (1) Approving Sale of Artwork, (2) Modifying Sale Procedures of 28 U.S.C. §§ 2001(b) and 2004, (3) Approving Stalking Horse Bid, and (4) Approving Form and/or Limitation of Notice Under Local Civil Rule 66-7, Notice of Hearing on the Motion (Dkt. No. 239), Memorandum of Points and Authorities (Dkt. No. 238-1), Declaration of Bradley D. Sharp (Dkt. No. 238-2), and upon such further oral argument, testimony and evidence as may be received at the hearing on this matter.

DATED: March 31, 2020 DIAMOND McCARTHY LLP

By: <u>/s/ Christopher D. Sullivan</u>
Christopher D. Sullivan
Counsel for Bradley D. Sharp,
Permanent Receiver